IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

1 COURT SQUARE, SUITE 203
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
MONDAY, JUNE 27, 2022

PRESENT:  DAVID BLAIR COUCH, PRESIDENT
ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER
JAMES E. COLOMBO, COMMISSIONER

At 9:30 AM., the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They signed
purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

The County Commission, upon a motion made by James E. Colombo, seconded by Robert
K. Tebay and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, approved Erroneous Assessment Applications
in regard to the Fire Service Fee. Copies are attached to these minutes and shall be made a part

thereof.

AGENDA AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

At 9:19 A.M.,, the County Commission met with Ray Fought. He told the Commission he

was a member of a group of citizens who saved the Courthouse.

At 9:50 A.M., the County Commission discussed an Application in which it is requested that
the Honorable James C. Justice, Il, Governor of the State of West Virginia, issue a requisition on
the Governor of the State of Ohio for the extradition of Timothy M. Sampson. Timothy M.
Sampson stands charged with Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle with Reckless Indifference and

Fleeing a Police Officer, which offenses were committed in the County of Wood, in the State of
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| West Virginia, in October, 2020 and who is now a fugitive from justice of this State, and is now
- within the jurisdiction of the State of Ohio, in Washington County. The County Commission, upon

a motion made by James E. Colombo, seconded by Robert Tebay and made unanimous by David

|| Blair Couch, authorized David Blair Couch, in his official capacity as President, to sign the ‘

Application. (Order A/2573)

At 10:00 AM.,, the County Commission met with James Hendershot and discussed his

property. Sarah Robinson, Wood County Compliance Officer was present. He has made

| ) substantial improvement to his property in getting it cleaned up.

Having no scheduled appointments or business to attend to, the County Commission

" adjourned at 10:26 A.M.

ORDERS APPROVED AND ATTACHED TO THESE MINUTES

A/2573

APPROVED:

THE COU ISSION OF WOQOD COUNTY

J 0 , fommissioner
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Wood County Commission Mecting
Held June 27, 2022
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Wood County Commission

Agenda

June 27, 2022

| Court Square Suite 203
Parkersburg, WV 26101

9:30 A.M. Consider signing application of the Prosecuting Attorney | Pat LeFebure
for the Extradition of Timothy M. Simpson from the State
of Ohio

10:00 A.M. James Hendershot update on his property Sarah Robinson

Administrator’s Report

Marty Seufer, County
Administrator

County Commission Reports

Discussion, Review and Approval of expenditures and disbursements identified on Exhibit 1, hereto

attached

—.-Eorfespondence for this meeting will be available froripi)bliicﬂ;éviév\/\-l durmg rééulér office hours in Room 205

_of the Wood County Courthouse two (2) days prior to the meeting




Discussion, Review and Approval of the following items ma Be included rin this meeting and are available for publkic

inspection in the Office of the County Administrator two days prior to this meeting.

Budget revisions

Purchase orders and requisitions

Revisions, reimbursement requests, resolutions and correspondence for grants

Grant disbursements to other entities

Invoices for expenditures to be paid

Reimbursements for travel expenses

Bid specifications and procedures for bids previously authorized by the Commission

Monthly Hotel Occupancy Tax Collection disbursements

Disbursements for previously approved Innovative Programming Grants

Tax refunds, exonerations, impropers and consolidations

Probate items, including settlements, petitions and Fiduciary Commissioner reports

General Fund disbursements to entities

Funding requests from local organizations by written form

Payroll modification as submitted by elected officials
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JUNE 27, 2022
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOQD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: PATRICK LEFEBURE, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY FOR WOOD COUNTY,

PRESENTED AN APPLICATION IN WHICH [T IS REQUESTED THAT THE
i GOVERNOR OF WV ISSUE A REQUISITION ON THE GOVERNOR OF OHIO
FOR THE EXTRADITION OF TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON.

On this date, came Patrick Lefebure, Prosecuting Attorney for Wood County and presented
unto the County Commission of Wood County, an Application in which it is requested that the
Honorable James C. Justice, ll, Governor of the State of West Virginia, issue a requisition on the

sovernor of the State of Ohio for the extradition of Timothy M. Sampson. Timothy M. Sampson

Pl

:utands charged with Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle with Reckless Indifference and Fleeing a
folice Officer, which offenses were committed in the County of Wood, in the State of West
irginia, in October, 2020 and who is now a fugitive from justice of this State, and is now within the
jurisdiction of the State of Ohio, in Washington County. The County Commission, upon a motion
rade by James E. Colombo, seconded by Robert Tebay and made unanimous by David Blair Couch,

quthorized David Blair Couch, in his official capacity as President, to sign the Application.

A copy of the said Application is on file in the Office of the County Administrator.

Approved:

o

OF WOOD COUNTY

-

~ f &
ay, Comt ner

77/

At 4 V‘ V V
es £ Folombo, Commissioner

A/2573




APPLICATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
To the Honorable Jim Justice:

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

I have the honor to request that you issue a requisition to the Governor of the State of
Ohio for the extradition of Timothy M. Sampson who stands charged with:
Count One: West Virginia Code 61-5-17(f) Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle with Reckless
Indifference; and
Count Two: West Virginia Code 61-5-17(d) Fleeing a Police Officer,
which offenses were committed in the County of Wood, of this State, in October, 2020, and whe
is now a fugitive from justice of this State and, as I am informed, is now within the jurisdiction
of the said State of Ohio, in the County of Washington. The date of birth of said Timothy M.’
Sampson, is 09/25/1991; social security number 280-94-9782, a white male, 5’8", 160 pounds,‘
brown hair and brown eyes.
1 HEREBY CERTIFY:

15 That the full name of the person for whom requisition is asked is Timothy
Sampson who will be hereinafter referred to as said accused.

2, That said accused was personally and physically present in this State at the Limef
of the commission of said crimes, and to avoid arrest and prosecution, fled from the jurisdiction

of this State.



3 That in my opinion the ends of public justice require said accused to be brought to
this State for trial at the public expense, and | believe 1 have sufficient evidence to secure the
conviction of said accused of said crimes.

4. That this request is made in good faith and not for the purpose of collecting a debt
or for any private purpose whatever, and if the requisition now applied for be granted, criminal
proceedings shall not be used for any of said objects.

5\ That no former application for a requisition for said accused, growing out of the
same transaction, has been made.

I annex hereto a certified copy of the Indictment against her with affidavit to the facts
thereof by a person having actual knowledge thereof.

I respectfully recommend the Parkersburg Police Department, or their duly authorized
agents, as a proper person to be appointed as agent to bring said accused to this State, and certify

said proposed agent has no private interest in the arrest and bringing to this State said accused.

Respectfully submitted,

=

/
& (’J 74 ;f/f—‘L

T

Patrick O. Lefebure
Prosecuting Attorney, Wood County, West Virginia



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:

I, MARK RHODES, Clerk of the County Court of said County, do hereby certify that
Patrick O. Lefebure, whose signature as Prosecuting Attorney is affixed to the accompanying
application for requisition, was at the date thereof, the duly elected and qualified Prosecuting
Attorney in and for said County, and that I am acquainted with his handwriting, and believe the
signature to the accompanying application for requisition to be genuine.

Given under my hand and seal of the said Court, at Parkersburg, West Virginia, this

27 dayof Jon ,2022.

W AT e

Clerk of the County Court of Wood County,
West Virginia




STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:

I, DAVID B. COUCH , President of the County Court of Wood County, in the State of
West Virginia, do certify that Mark Rhodes, by whom the aforesaid record and certificate were
made and given, and who in his own handwrnting has thereunto subscribed his name and has
thereto affixed the seal of the County Court in and for the County of Wood, in the State of West
Virginia, was at the time of so doing, and now is, Clerk of said County Court in and for Wood
County, to all whose acts as such full faith and credit are due and given, and that the said record
and certificate are in due form and made by the proper officer.

In Testimony Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand this P > day of

SN , in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-two. ..

[ et A
\_Pregident b the-County Court of Wood County,
West Virginia

(o3




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:

1, MARK RHODES, Clerk of the County Court of Wood County, in the State of Wes:
Virginia, do hereby certify that David B. Couch, by whom the foregoing certificate was made
and given, and who in his own proper handwriting has thereunto subscribed his name, was at the
time of doing so, and now is, President of said County Court in and for the County of Wood, in
the State of West Virginia, duly cornmissioned and qualified, to all whose acts as such full faith
and credit are due and given as well in courts of judicature as elsewhere.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of County

Court, this 2lls day of F e , in the year of our Lord two thousand and
twenty-two.
\\\\\,..r\\:\k‘,\; ey

Clerk of the County Court of Wood County,
West Virginia



AFFIDAVIT OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
WOOD COUNTY,

I, PATRICK O. LEFEBURE, having been duly sworn, depose and say that [ am the
Prosecuting Attorney of the County aforesaid; that the person is charged by warrant (duly
authenticated copies of which are attached hereto) with the crime of Count One: West Virginia
Code 61-5-17(f) Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle with Reckless Indifference; and Count
Two: West Virginia Code 61-5-17(d) Fleeing a Police Officer, and that he is a fugitive from
justice; and that the foregoing application to the Governor of West Virginia for a requisition for
his extradition is made in good faith for the punishment of crime, and not for the purpose of
collecting a debt or pecuniary mulct, or of removing him to a foreign jurisdiction with a view

there to serve him with civil process.

(e

Prosecuting Attorney

o - . 5 5 N N
Swormn to and subscribed before me in the County aforesaid, this 7%  day of

fl:,) AL , 2022

§J\\eﬂ)\;ﬁm\'\‘ ’c/
County Clerk of Wood County, West Virginia




State of West Virginia, Case No. 21-F-185
Wood County, to-wit:

I, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, hereby cartify

that the foregoing is a true and complete transeript-of  copy of Indictment and Capias Warrant

in a cause still pending in said court wherein _the State of West Virginia

T

is plaintiffand _TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON are defendant  as fully as the same appears

to me of record.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 159th year of the

State.

U/LL\E(.L A ?iko\ WA ’u—\

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood C‘o\.kt'}' WV

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

[, ROBERT A. WATERS, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of West Virginia, and as such, a Judge
of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, do hereby certify that Celeste Ridgway, whose naine is
signed to the foregoing certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, Clerk of the said
Circuit Court, duly elected and legally qualified according to law; that her said signature is genuine; that all
her official acts are entitled to full faith and credit, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere; that the
attestation of the said Celeste Ridgway 10 said certificate is in due form of law; and that the seal of the court
annexed thereto was duly affixed by the said Celeste Ridgway, Clerk, as aforesaid.

Given under my hand this _/ &l day of ,! (//x/,{ ,2022.

£h ot
//u

Judge of the %Hx‘éx[udxcnl Circuit of WV, and as such
Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood (,ounty West Virginia

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

1, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, a court of
record, do hereby certify that the Honorable ROBERT A. WATERS whose name is signed to the foregoing
certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of
West Virginia, and as such, a Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, duly elected and
legally qualified according to law; that his signature is genuine, and that all of his official acts are entitled to
full faith and credit as well in courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 159th year of the

State.

N

.

\ C_/\_,LL'YCC i z< ’I\J,'\, ,M:

Clerk of the Circuit Court OIQ\N ood C T WVAY




Alias CAPIAS #21-F-185 ; ‘\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
TO THE PARKERSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREETING i

You are hereby commanded as heretofore to take
TIMOTHY M., SAMPSON

1
if he be found within your bailiwick, and him safely keep so that you have him body ! )
before ROBERT A. WATERS, a Judge of our Circuit Court, of said County, at the Y
Judicial Building thereof, on the first day of January Term, 2022, next, to answer us otfa.
certain Felony Indictment No. 21-F-185 wherein he stands indicted, and have then anfd%
1

there this writ,

Witness, Celeste Ridgway, Clerk of our said Cireuit Court, at the Judicial

Building of said County, the 4th day of February, 2022, and in the 159" year of the |
State. l 1‘
|

Codayta, R;dmncw , Clerk ||
By: QKOUT/Q._/mn,ﬂ , Deputy |

f

BOND REVOKED |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i
COUNTY OF WOOD. TC-WIT: 1
1. CELESTE RIDGWAY, Cierk of the Circuit Coun of
Wood County. Wast Virginia, herepy certify that
the foregoing s a true and complete copy as
the same appears from the records of said Cour.

Given under my hand angd seal of said_Circuit
Court, this the 14 day of &Aﬂﬁ____ 2
Clerk at the Gircyt Cofjrt of
Wood County, West Virginia

By: 4 . Deputy




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA !

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Plaintiff,

vs. /Il CASE NO. 21-F- | 85 @Hw 4

FILED IN OPEN GOURT
TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON,
: De;endﬂnt. JUN 30 2021@[[_/‘

CELESTE RIDGWAY
INDICTMENT CLERK CIRCUIT GOURT

COUNT ONE
West Virginia Code: 61-5-17(f)
Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle
With Reckless Indifference

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

That on or about the _____day of OCTOBER 2020, in Wood County, West Virginia, TIMOTHY
M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING FROM AN OFFICER IN A VEHICLE WITH
RECKLESS INDIFFERENCE” by unlawfully, feloniously and intentionally fleeing or attempting to flee
in a vehicle from T. D. WINDLAND, a law enforccment officer for the PARKERSBURG POLICE
DEPARTMENT, at a time when the said T. D. WINDLAND was acting in his official capacity, and after
the said T. D. WINDLAND had given a clear visual or audible signal directing the said TIMOTHY M.
SAMPSON to stop, the said TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON, then and there operated the vehicle in a mannzr
showing a reckless indifference to the safety of others, against the peace and dignity of the State.

COUNT TWO
West Virginia Code 61-5-17(d)
Kleeing a Police Officer
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:
That on or about the _day of OCTOBER 2020, in Wood County West Virginia, TIMOTHY

M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING A POLICE OFFICER” by unlawfully and
mntentionally fleeing from or attempting to flee by, running on foot, from T. D. WINDLAND an officer in
this state, acting in his official capacity, who was attempting to make a lawful arrest of TIMOTHY M
SAMPSON, knowing or reasonably believing that the officer was attempting to arrest him, against the
peace and dignity of the State

A TRUE BILL:
&1/\ A% =
L D G
PATRICK O. LEFEBURE GRAND JURY FOREMAN

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Found upon the testimony of. T.D. WINDLAND

Tnd.# 135



State of West Virginia, Case No. 21-F-185
Wood County, to-wit:

I, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, hereby certifv

that the foregoing is a true and complete transeriptof  copy of Indictment and Capias Warrant

in a cause still pending in said court wherein _the State of West Virginia

is plaintiffand TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON are defendant  as fully as the same appears

to me of record.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 159th year of the

(e, 4. R dpwiay

Clerk of the Circuit Court of WQod Cou@ WV

State.

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

[, ROBERT A. WATERS, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of West Virginia, and as such, a Judge
of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, do hereby certify that Celeste Ridgway, whose name is
signed to the foregoing certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, Clerk of the said
Circuit Court, duly elected and legally qualified according to law; that her said signature is genuine; tl—;at all
her official acts are entitled to full faith and credit, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere; that the
attestation of the said Celeste Ridgway to said certificate is in due form of law; and that the seal of the court
annexed thereto was duly affixed by the said Celeste Ridgway, Clerk, as aforesaid.

Given under my hand this _[:_Q/w\_ day of JM A ,2022.

/,////’ i

Jutfge of’the Fourth Judicial Circuit of WV, and as such
Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

I, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, a court of
record, do hereby certify that the Honorable ROBERT A. WATERS whose name is signed to the foregoing
certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of
West Virginia, and as such, a Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, duly elected and
legally qualified according to law; that his signature is genuine, and that all of his official acts are entitled to
full faith and credit as well in courts of Judicature as elsewhere. ’

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 159th year of the

State.

\ Y
(\JLLL;\/V\—Q o <‘ d,m‘ [l

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, }wv




Alias CAPIAS #21-F-185

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

TO THE PARKERSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREETING

You are hereby commanded as heretofore to take h

TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON

if he be found within your bailiwick, and him safely keep so that you have him body
before ROBERT A, WATERS, a Judge of our Circuit Court, of said County, at the
Judicial Building thereof, on the first day of January Term, 2022, next, to answer us &i)}fa
certain Felony Indictment No, 21-F-185 wherein he stands indicted, and have then anigli

there this writ, |
1

Witness, Celeste Ridgway, Clerk of our said Circuit Court, at the Judicial 5

i

Building of said County, the 4th day of February, 2022, and in the 159" year of the
State. ;

_Cotast, Redgoay ol |

By QKO/IA.MM"J , Deputy
17

BOND REVOKED l

COUNTY OF WOCD. TO-WIT:

. CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Waod County. Wast nia. hersby ce
the foregoing is a true and compi copy &g
the same appears from the records of said

Given unter my hand and seal of said Cicuit
Cout, this the 14 day of (,&AAL_.._. 202
A .

Clerk of the Circuit {Jourt of
Wood County, West Virginia

By: : , Deputy



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Plaintiff,

vs. /Il CASE NO. 21-F- |85 @Hwﬁ

FILED IN OPEN COURT
TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON,
Defendant. JUN 3 0 Z,DNQM/

CELESTE RIDGWAY
INDICTMENT CLERK CIRCUIT COURT

COUNT ONE t
West Virginia Code: 61-5-17(f)
Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle
With Reckless Indifferente

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

That on or about the ____day of OCTOBER 2020, in Wood County, West Virginia, TIMOTHY
M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING FROM AN OFFICER IN A VEHICLE WITH
RECKLESS INDIFFERENCE” by unlawfully, feloniously and intentionally fleeing or attempting to flee
in a vehicle from T D. WINDLAND, a law enforccment officer for the PARKERSBURG POLICE
DEPARTMENT, at a time when the said T. D. WINDLAND was acting in his official capacity, and after
the said T. D. WINDLAND had given a clear visual or audible signal directing the said TIMOTHY M.
SAMPSON to stop, the said TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON, then and there operated the vehicle in a manner
showing a reckless indifference to the safety of others, against the peace and dignity of the State.

COUNT TWO
West Virginia Code 61-5-17(d)

Fleeing a Police Officer
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

That on oraboutthe  day of OCTOBER 2020, in qud County West Virginia, TIMOTHY
M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING A POLICE OFFICER" by unlawfully and
intentionally fleeing from or attempting to flee by, running on foot, from T. D. WINDLAND an officer in
this state, acting in his official capacity, who was attempting to make a lawful arrest of TIMOTHY M.
SAMPSON, knowing or reasonably believing that the officer was attempting to arrest him, against the
peace and dignity of the State

A TRUE BILL:

i o Clin B s an
PATRICK O. LEFEBURE G R»{SND JURY FOREMAN
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Found upon the testimony of: T.D. WINDLAND

TInd % 125



State of West Virginia, Case No. 21-F-185
Wood County, 0-wit:

[, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, hereby certify

that the foregoing is a true and complete transeript-of  copy of Indictment and Capias Warrant

i
in a cause still pending in said court wherein _the State of West Virginia

ey

is plaintiff and _TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON are defendant  as fully as the same appears

to me of record.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 159th ye'ax of the

(,\ (.J;E\ "A " \ﬂ A OV )

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood(b ‘ounty, WOV

State.

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

[, ROBERT A. WATERS, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of West Virginia, and as such, a Judge
of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, do hereby certify that Celeste Ridgway, whose name is
signed to the foregoing certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, Clerk of the said
Circuit Court, duly elected and legally qualified according to law; that her said signature is genuine; that all
her official acts are entitled to full faith and credit, as well in Cowrts of Judicature as elsewhere; that the
attestation of the said Celeste Ridgway to said certificate is in due form of law; and that the seal of the ;coun

annexed thereto was duly affixed by the said Celeste Ridgway, Clerk, as aforesaid.

i
Given under my hand this /) //{ _____ day of S , 2022, ‘
77 //t’ 77 ’," B |
i ,
Y/ /,/ :>~

Jucf’-'e ofithe Pounh Judicial Circuit of WV, and as such
Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia

State of West Virginia
Wood County, to-wit:

I, CELESTE RIDGWAY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, a court of
record, do hereby certify that the Honorable ROBERT A. WATERS whose name is signed to the foregoing
certificate, is now, and was at the time of signing the said certificate, a Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of
West Virginia, and as such, a Judge of the Circuit Court of Wood County, West Virginia, duly elected and
legally qualified according to law; that his signature is genuine, and that all of his official acts are entitied to
full faith and credit as well in courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court, this 14th day of June, 2022, and in the 15%th ye:ar of the

State.

, )

i A\ \ )
W 3 N N
Q\d(,“v A ‘Q Y Lg,, SR
Clerk of the Cireuit Court of W (@p (:Qun[gl_ WV

A




Alias CAPIAS #21-F-185

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

TO THE PARKERSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREETING

You are hereby commanded as heretofore to take

if he be found within your bailiwick, and him safely keep so that you have him body
before ROBERT A. WATERS, a Judge of our Circuit Court, of said County, at the

TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON

|
i
|
i
|
I
i

Judicial Building thereof, on the first day of January Term, 2022, next, to answer us (:)

fa

certain Felony Indictment No, 21-F-185 wherein he stands indicted, and have then an!dl

there this writ,

Witness, Celeste Ridgway, Clerk of our said Circuit Court, at the Judicial

!
;
|
i
|

Building of said County, the 4th day of February, 2022, and in the 159'" year of the -

State.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY GF \WiC0 TO-WIT:

{. CELESTE RIDGWAY. Clerk of the Circuit Court of
wood County. Wast Virginia, hersby certily that
the foregoing is a Wus and complete copy as
the same apoears from the records of saic Court.

Given under ".'xl nana and seal of szic Circun
Gourt, this the J4¥ day ofshae —  zozz
Clerk of the Circy(¥ Courfjof

Wood County, West Virginia

By: —33h , Daputy

_C_nﬁg&@%,
By: g )i Q((‘%anam )

BOND REVOKED

Clerk |

|
|
|



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,
vs. /] CASE NO. 21-F- | 85' @Hw}
FILED IN OPEN COURT
TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON,
Defendant. JUN 30 2021©lﬂ/
CELESTE RIDGWAY
INDICTMENT CLERK CIRCUIT COURT

COUNT ONE
West Virginia Code: 61-5-171f)
Fleeing from an Officer in a Vehicle
With Reckless Indifference

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:

That on or about the ____ day of OCTOBER 2020, in Wood County, West Virginia, TIMOTHY
M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING FROM AN OFFICER IN A VEHICLE WITH
RECKLESS INDIFFERENCE"™ by unlawfully, feloniously and wtentionally fleeing or attempting to flee
in a vehicle from T. D WINDLAND, a law enforccment officer for the PARKERSBURG POLICE
DEPARTMENT, at a time when the said T. D. WINDLAND was acting in his official capacity, and after
the said T. D. WINDLAND had given a clear visual or audible signal directing the said TIMOTHY M.
SAMPSON to stop, the said TIMOTHY M. SAMPSON, then and there operated the vehicle in a manner
showing a reckless indifference te the safety of others, against the peace and dignity of the State.

COUNT TWO
West Virginia Code 61-5-17(d)
Fleeing a Police Officer
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:
That on or about the day of OCTOBER 2020, in Wood County West Virginia, TIMOTHY

M. SAMPSON committed the offense of “FLEEING A POLICE OFFICER" by unlawfully and
intentionally fleeing from or attempting to flee by, running on foot, from T. D. WINDLAND an officer in
this state, acting in his official capacity, who was attcmpting to make a lawful arrest of TIMOTHY M.
SAMPSON, knowing or reasonably believing that the officer was attempting to arrest him, against the
peace and dignity of the State

A TRUE BILL:

O/’7/ﬁ/‘\\~ ¢ f\ L1 R T a

PATRICK O. LEFEBURE GRAND JURY FOREMAN
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Found upon the testimony of: T.D. WINDLAND

Tnd % 105



Wood County Commission

Fire Service Fee
Erroneous Assessment Application

Ticket # 20339; 20308

Customer Name MC CRADY SHARON L

Customer # 19224

Tax Year 2022; 2021

Upon the request of SHARON MC CRADY
customer

whose address 977 LEFT FORK KITES RUN WALKER, WV 26180

is

aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in District # 01

Map # 370 000A 0000 0000 H in the County of Wood for the 2022 tax year.

The County Commission therefore orders that said property owner be hereby exonerated from the
said erroneous assessment from the payment of the said fee so assessed in the 2022  tax year.

The exoneration is based on the following information:
DUE TO ...THIS HOME WAS REMOVED IN 2020 PER ASSESSORS.

Ticket 20339: 0
20308: 0

Original ticket amount & 3276
Less amount exonerated S 32.76

Adjusted amount due 0

3 /:’;S a@@\g
Wood

y Fire Service Board P;e5|de iAo
r f{/ e g 4
//

\jmmls | A \‘"”’/ yfn{y Commission Presiderft

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginia, held at the Courthouse
Of said county, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on JHM@X @U&&

By: Aleshia Ryan



Wood County Commission

Fire Service Fee
Erroneous Assessment Application

Ticket # 23978, 23977, 23976

Customer Name WAREHOUSELLC

Customer # 22173

Tax Year 2022

Upon the request of WAREHOUSE LLC

customer

whose address 46 GLENDALE RD VIENNA, WV 26105

is

aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in District # 12

Map # 380 000V 0000 0000 in the County of Wood for the 2022 tax year,

The County Commission therefore orders that said property owner be hereby exonerated from the
said erroneous assessment from the payment of the said fee so assessed in the 2022 tax year.

The exoneration is based on the following information:
DUE TO ..THIS NEEDS AMENDED TO THE $3,000 MAX PER PARCEL PER THE FIRE FEE ORDINANCE.

Ticket 23976: $457.38
23977: 50
23978: S0

Original ticket amount & 1581.42
Less amount exonerated § 1581.42

Adjusted a?p}ant due $§ O

e
e

e e : .
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Wood County Fire Service Board President

/ » / M/WM/”;// r / f i{’ //‘ gy SR "
. /{/( ?A)\j/)/ :JA\ Wl /// 0, / // /jg / ( A4 W
d’qﬁnmms/l,éﬁer3 (i()%}/ C/ér@%i}s%n President " Sommisé

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginia, held at the Courthouse :

§\\/\

Of said county, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on T sz o 7 20k
/ ‘ ~
(/

By: Aleshia Ryan



Wood County Commission

Fire Service Fee
Erroneous Assessment Application

Ticket # 22300

Customer Name STANLEY BENJAMIN

Customer # 21084

Tax Year 2022

Upon the request of BENJAMIN STANLEY
customer

whose address 3367 ELIZABETH PIKE MINERAL WELLS, WV 26150

is

aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in District # 06

Map # 170 0026 0000 1001 in the County of Wood for the 2022 tax year.

The County Commission therefore orders that said property owner be hereby exonerated from the
said erroneous assessment from the payment of the said fee so assessed in the 2022  tax year.

The exoneration is based on the following information:
DUE TO ...THIS HOME WAS REMOVED IN 2021 PER ASSESSORS. ’

Ticket 22300: 0

Original ticket amount  § 19.60
Less amount exonerated S 19.60

Adjusted amountdue S 0

//49 /‘Z‘ﬁ;:) > \ e& / 238/ 29

"Wood County Fire Service Board Presndent ) / ; W
missioner

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginiasheld at the Courthouse

/// //////
Of said county, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on 027 @200)&

Commissioner Coun/y Com%tss:on President K_,

By: Aleshia Ryan



Wood County Commission

Erroneous Assessment Application

Tax Type: Personal Property
Tax Ticket: 622915 7

Tax Year: 2016 4

Upon the application of BARNHART SYLVIA whose address is 33 MULBERRY LN PARKERSBURG, WV
26101- aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in PARKERSBURG DISTRICT District (04) , in the County of
Wood. for the 2016 tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said

erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2016 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the the affected tax year. the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

SYLVIA BARNHART NEVER OWNED THE 1970 MOBILE HOME. SHE WAS RENTING TO OWN., BUT MOVED OUT
BEFORE SHE WAS ABLE TO PURCHASE IT.

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West virginia and the Sheriff of WOOD County

Date Transaction Type Class Amount , Tax Rate Tax Class Net Value

07/01/201¢ BILLING 2 21.98 1.103400

05/23/2022 PENDING EXONERATION 2 a1 .98
: 0.00 AN
Sy (\f A ¢ (‘\\Q \b(‘&\JY\g\s’i\ x&j )
Taxpayer Ploseg;utor ‘
%c g / /" ‘
— C\bn}mls& ner CoJr{ty Commission Premégnj,w - / Commissioner

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginiafheld at the Courthouse of said

o2 7 AV

County, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on 47/;(;,%_5«’
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County Commission Couniy L.iminisSion

By: Erica Mercer Application Printed On
Monday, May 23, e



